### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

		79038805
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dey Pharma, L.P.	09/10/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mylan Specialty L.P.
Address:	100 Allen Road Basking Ridge, NJ 07920
Country:	US
Entity Type:	limited partnership
Entity Country:	Delaware, U.S.A.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: Mylan Specialty L.P. Address: 100 Allen Road

Basking Ridge, NJ 07920

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 004879 FRAME: 0682

990026617

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004879 FRAME: 0683

**RECORDED: 10/12/2012**